BE IT ENACTED by the City Council of the City of Rowan, Iowa: 

SECTION 1. Chapter 15 Subsection 15.04 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rowan, 

Iowa, 2018 is hereby Amended to read as follows: 

15.04  COMPENSATION.  The salary of the Mayor is one thousand two hundred 

dollars ($1,200.00) annually, payable monthly.  (Code of Iowa, Sec. 372.13[8]) 

SECTION 2. Severability 

1. All Ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed. 

2. The invalidity of any section, clause, sentence, or provision of this ordinance shall not affect